that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the 
Constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of SBI HLC. Lucknow 

Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is"' on 29.10.2025 
for recovery of Rs.11352783.00 (Rs. One crore thirteen lac fifty two thousand seven hundred 
eighty three only) as on 29/10/2025 and interest thereon plus further Interest, expenses and other 
charges due to the SBI, HLC, Lucknow the Secured Creditor from Shri Rishi Srivastava (Borrower). 
The Reserve Price for the property will be Rs. 10008000 (Rs.One crore eight Thousand only) and the 
earnest money deposit will be Rs. 1000800 (Rs. Ten lac eight hundred only). 

South 

All that Part and Parcel of the property consisting of Residential House constructed over a Plot of 1/143 
Sector - C, Priyadarshni Colony, Sitapur Road, Tehsil & District-Lucknow in the name of Shri Rishi 
Srivastava-Area 89.82 sq.mts.) Sale Deed dated 28.03.2003, Book No NIL, Zild No 1626, Page No.